
4 MARCH 

Name 

Invalid---<:ontinued 
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
Rigby International 
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
Rigby International 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Russell Hill Ltd 
Intex Agents Ltd 
Associated Sales Group 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Rigby International 
Gold And Diamond Discounts Ltd 
Rigby International 
Richard Ellis Golf Professional 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Russell Hill Ltd 
Russell Hill Ltd 
Associated Sales Group 
Albany Agencies Ltd 
Richard Ellis Golf Professional 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Albany Agencies Ltd 
Totara Agencies 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Intex Agents Ltd 
Arnold Hawkes Ltd 
Russell Hill Ltd 
Gold And Diamond Discounts Ltd 
Protector Safety Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Arnold Hawkes Ltd 
Arnold Hawkes Ltd 
John Monk Trading Co Ltd 
Intex Agents Ltd 
Totara Agencies 
Intex Agents Ltd 
Supreme Rubber Ltd 
Totara Agencies 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Units 
Sought 

2 
20 

2 
30 

1 
2 
1 

10 
1 

40 
25 
10 
5 
1 
2 
2 

10 
10 
10 
2 
1 
2 

10 
5 
2 
1 

10 
2 

50 
10 
30 

2 
10 
10 
2 
7 

10 
6 

200 
10 

Tender No: 2247 Item Code: 02005 
5140 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5,140 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2248 
204 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Sunter Trading Co Ltd 
G Tse & Co Ltd 
James Crisp Ltd 
Trade Span Imports Ltd 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd 
James Crisp Ltd 
Pathmark Agencies Ltd 
Cost Less Ltd 
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd 
James Crisp Ltd 

Tender No: 2249 
693 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Pathmark Agencies Ltd 
Cost Less Ltd 
Central Equipment Company Limited 
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Item Code: Ex04005 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Item Code: Ex04005 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellingtc,n 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

10 
10 
50 
10 
10 
50 

5 
5 
5 

50 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Auckland 2 
Auckland 4 
Palmerston Nort 1 
Auckland 4 

682 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2250 Item Code: Ex07005 
1250 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 1,250 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2251 Item Code: Ex07005 
707 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 707 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Units 
Won 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Units 
Won 

10 
10 
50 
10 
10 
50 

5 
5 
5 

49 

Units 
Won 

2 
4 
1 
4 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

552.00 
551. 00 
521. 00 
502.00 
500.00 
431 .00 
411. 00 
404.00 
400.00 
400.00 
400.00 
375.00 
305.00 
300.00 
296.00 
247.00 
220.00 
204.00 
204.00 
200.00 
200.00 
160.00 
150.00 
145.00 
120.00 
111.00 
104.00 
102.00 
100.00 
100.00 
98.00 
80.00 
74.00 
40.00 
40.00 
22.00 
15.00 
11.00 
1.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

4.00 
3.00 
2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

755 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

40.00 
30.00 

100.00 
20.00 
10.00 
50.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premi urn 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


