THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Invalid-continued		_			
	Aughtond	2	0	552.00	0.00
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd	Auckland Auckland	20	. 0	551.00	0.00
Rigby International		20	Ö	521.00	0.00
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd	Auckland Auckland	30	Ö	502.00	0.00
Rigby International	Auckland	1	. 0	500.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd Russell Hill Ltd	Invercargill	2	0	431.00	0.00
	Auckland	1	ő	411.00	0.00
Intex Agents Ltd Associated Sales Group	Auckland	10	Ö	404.00	0.00
	Auckland	10	Ö	400.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland	40	ő	400.00	0.00
Rigby International	Auckland	25	0	400.00	0.00
Gold And Diamond Discounts Ltd	Auckland	10	0 -	375.00	0.00
Rigby International Richard Ellis Golf Professional	Auckland	5	0	305.00	0.00
	Auckland	1	0	300.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd Russell Hill Ltd		2	0	296.00	0.00
	Invercargill	2	0	247.00	0.00
Russell Hill Ltd	Invercargill Auckland	10	0	220.00	0.00
Associated Sales Group	Auckland	10	0	204.00	0.00
Albany Agencies Ltd	Auckland	10	0	204.00	0.00
Richard Ellis Golf Professional	Auckland		0	200.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd		2	0	200.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland	1 2	0	160.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland	10	0	150.00	0.00
Albany Agencies Ltd	Auckland		0	145.00	0.00
Totara Agencies	Wellington Auckland	5 2	0	120.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland	1	0	111.00	0.00
Intex Agents Ltd		10	0	104.00	0.00
Arnold Hawkes Ltd	Auckland	2	0	102.00	0.00
Russell Hill Ltd	Invercargill Auckland	50	0	102.00	0.00
Gold And Diamond Discounts Ltd Protector Safety Ltd	Auckland	10	0	100.00	0.00
	Auckland	30	0	98.00	0.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd		2	0	80.00	0.00
John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland Auckland	10	. 0	74.00	0.00
Arnold Hawkes Ltd	Auckland	10	0	40.00	0.00
Arnold Hawkes Ltd John Monk Trading Co Ltd	Auckland	2	0	40.00	0.00
	Auckland	7	0	22.00	0.00
Intex Agents Ltd	Wellington	10	0	15.00	0.00
Totara Agencies	Auckland	6	0	11.00	0.00
Intex Agents Ltd Supreme Rubber Ltd	Auckland	200	0	1.00	0.00
•		10	0	0.00	0.00
Totara Agencies	Wellington	10	U	0.00	0.00

Tender No: 2247 - 5140 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Item Code: 02005

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5,140 Units Available At Zero Premium

Tender No: 2248 -Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Item Code: Ex04005 204

Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Sunter Trading Co Ltd	Wellington	10	10	4.00	40.00
G Tse & Co Ltd	Wellington	10	10	3.00	30.00
James Crisp Ltd	Auckland	50	50	2.00	100.00
Trade Span Imports Ltd	Wellington	10	10	2.00	20.00
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd	Wellington	10	10	1.00	10.00
James Crisp Ltd	Auckland	50	50	1.00	50.00
Pathmark Agencies Ltd	Auckland	. 5	5	0.00	0.00
Cost Less Ltd	Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd	Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
James Crisp Ltd	Auckland	50	49	0.00	0.00

Tender No: 2249 Item Code: Ex04005

Tender No: 2249 -Licence Units of \$2,000 Each 693 Units Bid Rate Units Location Per Unit ${\tt Premium}$ Name Sought Successful 0.00 0.00 Pathmark Agencies Ltd 2 2 Auckland 0.00 0.00 4 Cost Less Ltd Auckland Central Equipment Company Limited 0.00 0.00 Palmerston Nort 1 Auckland 0.00 Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd

Zero Premium

682 Units Available At

Item Code: Ex07005

Tender No: 2250 - 1250 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 1,250 Units Available At Zero Premium

Item Code: Ex07005

Tender No: 2251 -Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $\,$ 707 Units Available At Zero Premium